
OJ/S S1
03/01/2022
266-2022-EN

1 / 4

This notice in TED website: https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:266-2022:TEXT:EN:HTML

Finland-Kuopio: Laboratory, optical and precision equipments (excl. glasses)
2022/S 001-000266

Contract notice

Supplies

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU
Section I: Contracting authority
I.1) Name and addresses

Official name: Sansia Oy
National registration number: 2364760-8
Postal address: PL 2000, Viestikatu 3
Town: Kuopio
NUTS code: FI1D Pohjois- ja Itä-Suomi
Postal code: 70600
Country: Finland
Contact person: Eveliina Salonsaari
E-mail: eveliina.salonsaari@sansia.fi 
Telephone:  +358 447182931
Internet address(es):
Main address: https://www.sansia.fi

I.1) Name and addresses
Official name: Itä-Suomen Laboratoriokeskuksen liikelaitoskuntayhtymä
National registration number: 2126106-6
Town: Kuopio
NUTS code: FI1D Pohjois- ja Itä-Suomi
Country: Finland
E-mail: kirjaamo@islab.fi 
Internet address(es):
Main address: https://www.islab.fi/etusivu

I.2) Information about joint procurement
The contract involves joint procurement
The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.3) Communication
The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of charge, at: https://
tarjouspalvelu.fi/sansia?id=368424&tpk=cc858da2-96c1-4c53-be0a-470c8c5bfe22
Additional information can be obtained from the abovementioned address
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via: https://tarjouspalvelu.fi/sansia?
id=368424&tpk=cc858da2-96c1-4c53-be0a-470c8c5bfe22

I.4) Type of the contracting authority
Other type: Yhteishankintayksikkö

03/01/2022 S1
https://ted.europa.eu/TED

1 / 4

mailto:eveliina.salonsaari@sansia.fi
https://www.sansia.fi
mailto:kirjaamo@islab.fi
https://www.islab.fi/etusivu
https://tarjouspalvelu.fi/sansia?id=368424&tpk=cc858da2-96c1-4c53-be0a-470c8c5bfe22
https://tarjouspalvelu.fi/sansia?id=368424&tpk=cc858da2-96c1-4c53-be0a-470c8c5bfe22
https://tarjouspalvelu.fi/sansia?id=368424&tpk=cc858da2-96c1-4c53-be0a-470c8c5bfe22
https://tarjouspalvelu.fi/sansia?id=368424&tpk=cc858da2-96c1-4c53-be0a-470c8c5bfe22


OJ/S S1
03/01/2022
266-2022-EN

2 / 4

I.5) Main activity
Other activity: Yleisagentuuritoiminta

Section II: Object
II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title:
Immunologian näytelasien värjäysautomaatti ja automaatti IF-mikroskooppi
Reference number: 368424

II.1.2) Main CPV code
38000000 Laboratory, optical and precision equipments (excl. glasses)

II.1.3) Type of contract
Supplies

II.1.4) Short description:
Itä-Suomen laboratoriokeskuksen liikelaitoskuntayhtymälle (ISLAB), Puijon sairaalan laboratorioon sijoitettava 
immunofluoresenssitutkimusten tekoon tarkoitettu värjäysautomaatti ja automaatti IF-mikroskooppi sekä 
näytelasit (objektilasit). Lisäksi em. laitteille kilpailutetaan samassa yhteydessä huoltosopimukset optiona.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

II.1.6) Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
38000000 Laboratory, optical and precision equipments (excl. glasses)

II.2.3) Place of performance
NUTS code: FI1D2 Pohjois-Savo

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:
Immunofluoresenssitutkimuksia (IFA) käytetään autoimmuunisairauksien, kuten sidekudossairauksien ja 
keliakian laboratoriodiagnostiikassa.
Viime vuosina Suomen laboratoriot ovat siirtyneet manuaalisesti tehtävästä mikroskopoinnista automatisoituun 
mikroskopointiin.
Itä-Suomen laboratoriokeskuksen liikelaitoskuntayhtymä (ISLAB) on valmistelemassa siirtymää 
automatisoidumpaan teknologiaan ja näin ollen kilpailuttaa IFA -tutkimuksia varten käytettävää 
laitekokonaisuutta.
Kilpailutetaan kokonaisuutena, jotta kaikki kilpailutuksen kohteet ovat yhteensopivat keskenään. 
Kokonaisuuteen kuuluu seuraavat osat:
1. IFA -värjäyslasien värjäysautomaatti.
2. Edellä mainitun värjäysautomaatin kanssa yhteensopiva automaattimikroskooppi, joka lukee värjäyslasit.
3. Värjäyskitit tutkimusten tekemiseen seuraavaksi neljäksi (4) vuodeksi
4. Optiona takuuajan jälkeiset huoltosopimukset laitteille 1 ja 2 kolmeksi (3) vuodeksi.
Sopimuskauden ilmoitettu alkamisajankohta on ainoastaan arvio tulevan sopimuskauden voimaan tulosta.

II.2.5) Award criteria
Criteria below
Price

II.2.6) Estimated value

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Start: 01/03/2022

03/01/2022 S1
https://ted.europa.eu/TED

2 / 4



OJ/S S1
03/01/2022
266-2022-EN

3 / 4

This contract is subject to renewal: no

II.2.10) Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

II.2.11) Information about options
Options: yes
Description of options:
Takuuajan päättymisen jälkeinen huoltosopimus kolmeksi (3) vuodeksi.

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

II.2.14) Additional information

Section IV: Procedure
IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure
Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
Date: 31/01/2022
Local time: 12:00

IV.2.3) Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected candidates

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted:
Finnish

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
Tender must be valid until: 30/04/2022

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders
Date: 31/01/2022
Local time: 13:00
Place:
Hankintayksikkö varaa oikeuden avata tarjoukset myös muuna ajankohtana, tarjousten vastaanottamisen 
määräajan jälkeen. Avaustilaisuus ei ole julkinen.

Section VI: Complementary information
VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: no

VI.3) Additional information:

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

03/01/2022 S1
https://ted.europa.eu/TED

3 / 4



OJ/S S1
03/01/2022
266-2022-EN

4 / 4

Official name: Markkinaoikeus
Postal address: Sörnäistenkatu 1
Town: Helsinki
Postal code: 00580
Country: Finland
E-mail: markkinaoikeus@oikeus.fi 
Telephone:  +358 295643300
Internet address: http://www.oikeus.fi/markkinaoikeus

VI.5) Date of dispatch of this notice:
29/12/2021

03/01/2022 S1
https://ted.europa.eu/TED

4 / 4

mailto:markkinaoikeus@oikeus.fi
http://www.oikeus.fi/markkinaoikeus

